1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at there meeting held on June 30,

2020.
2 With effect from 1 April 2019, the Company adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" and applied the standard to all lease contracts existing on 1 April, 2019 using the modified

retrospective method on the date of initial application. Consequently, the Company recorded the lease liability and right of use assets at the present value of the lease
payments discounted at the incremental borrowing as on date of initial application. Comparatives as at and for the year ended 31 March, 2019 have not been retrospectively
adjusted and therefore will continue to be reported under the accounting policies included as part of our Annual Report for year ended 31 March, 2019. Ind AS 116 will result in
an increase in cash inflows from operating activities and increase in cash outflows from financing activities on account of lease payments.

[Adjustment to Increase /decrease Quarterended | Changes dueto | Quarterended || Yearended | Changes due] Year ended
31/03/2020 INDAS 116 | 31/03/2020as | 31/03/2020 |to IND AS 116] 31/03/2020

Comparable Increase / reported Comparable | Increase/ | as reported
Basis (Decrease) Basis (Decrease)

Rent Including Lease Rental 130.23 23.13 153.36 478.77 169.15} 647.92 |)

Finance Cost 5.00 53.70 58.70 15.05 226.35] __241.41 |:
Depreciation and amortisation expense 45.34 103.91 149.25 187.97 421.56] 609.53 |

Loss for the year 335.60 180.73 516.33 975.22 817.06} 1,792.28

3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act,
2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4 The Company operates in one segment namely "Food & Beverages".

5 Figures of the previous Financial period/year have re-arranged/regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

6 The outbreak of Coronavirus (Covid 19) has disrupted economic activities across the world. The Government of India has imposed 'LOCKDOWN" form 24th March, 2020 to